ORDINANCE NO. 71-62 66

1 st reading 12-30-71 2nd. reading 12-30-71 adopted 12-30-71. Ord. 65 not Saturda

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1.08.010 OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'S MUNICIPAL CODE AND TO ADOPT A NEW CITY SEAL.

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington has designed a seal recognizing the City as "Indiana's Cultural, Educational & Recreational Center"; and

WHEREAS, the seal shall be circular in shape, one and three-quarters in diameter, consisting of two concentric circles bounded by a serrated gilt-edge. A blue map of the State of Indiana appears in the center of the inner circle. The atomic symbol is placed on the map in the appropriate location to represent the City of Bloomington. Two red, perpendicular lines intersect diagonally at the atomic symbol. The word "Bloomington", in gold letters, is superimposed over the map across the center of the inner circle. The motto of the City of Bloomington, "Indiana's Cultural, Educational & Recreational Center" appears around the edge of the inner circle. The words, "City of Bloomington Seal" appear around the edge of the outer circle.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1: That the seal heretofore designed become the official seal of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the <u>30</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 1971.

Mon

Ralph L. Johnson, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

Marian H. Tardy, City

ATTEST:

]	Presented by me to the Indiana, on the $30$ day of	Mayor of the City of Bloomington, DREMBER, 1971.
- N	Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk	
Ċ	day of, 1971, at	and signed by me on the $33^{\text{m}}$ t the hour of $125^{\circ}$ o'clock $2^{\text{m}}$ .
7	ATTEST:	John H. Hocker, Jr, Mayor City of Bloomington Indiana
i mu	Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk	

. <del>. . . . . .</del> 1942 - 1

y a terang Tasa ya